ORDER RESPECTING THE DISSOLUTION OF THE NUNATSIAVUT TRANSITIONAL ASSEMBLY

The President of Nunatsiavut is pleased to issue the following Order:

1.

This Order may be cited as the Nunatsiavut Transitional Assembly Dissolution Order, 2006.

Authority

Short Title

2.

This Order is made in furtherance of section 13 of the Nunatsiavut Transitional Assembly Act.

Interpretation

3.

Unless the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Order have the same meaning as in the *Nunatsiavut Transitional Assembly Act*.

Nunatsiavut Transitional Assembly Dissolved

4.

The Nunatsiavut Transitional Assembly is dissolved as of the 4th day of September, 2006.